

City Attorney's Communication #2025-68

October 24, 2024

TO: Brian Donovan, Assistant City Manager

FROM: Tracy A. Lyons, Deputy City Attorney

RE: Ordinance 2024-2027 Collective Bargaining Agreement

As requested, the following Ordinance, relative to the above-referenced matter, has been prepared and is attached:

CITY OF POMPANO BEACH Broward County, Florida

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA, APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE PROPER CITY OFFICIALS TO EXECUTE A LABOR AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE FEDERATION OF PUBLIC EMPLOYEES AND THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH FOR THE CONTRACT PERIOD BEGINNING OCTOBER 1, 2024, AND ENDING SEPTEMBER 30, 2027; PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

Please feel free to contact us if we may be of further assistance.

TRACY A. LYONS

/tal l:cor/mgr/acm/2025-68

Attachment